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Public Safety
Driver License Division

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME:
Public Safety

RULE NO. & TITLE:
760-X-1-.16 Motor Carrier Safety and Hazardous Material Regulations

INTENDED ACTION:

This amendment sets forth the method by which a commercial vehicle operator can become certified in proper metal
coil load securement.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

Require the commercial vehicle operator to become certified in proper metal coil load securement; to retain
fully-signed certificate in vehicle when hauling metal coils; and to provide a fully-signed copy of certificate to motor
carrier for which he/she hauls metal coils.

TIME, PLACE,MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Any views on this proposed amendment shall be mailed to Zackery Burr, Department of Public Safety, P.O. Box
1511, Montgomery, Alabama 36012-1511 within 35 days of the date of publication of the substance of the proposed
amendment in the Administrative Monthly.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

June 4, 2009

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Zackery Burr

Department of Public Safety
P.0.Box 1511

Montgomery, Alabama 36102-1511
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Colonel J. Christopher Murphy

Director




